



UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
LOS BANOS
Los Banos, IV-A
VAT Reg. TIN: 006-884-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications)
DIGITAL INNOVATION CENTER

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT
BY: Jan DATE: 12/12/2024
DEC 16 2024
UPLB-RQ-12-170-24-I-1000
DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION

Suppliers Name

Fund Code: 8265300
MOP: Competitive Bidding
Contact details: wdhernandez@up.edu.ph
Contact Person: Wilermie D. Hernandez

Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions below

Note

- Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
- Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
- Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
- Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Purchase order (P.O.).
- Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
- Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- Others

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements.	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/Evaluators only)
Materials Needed for the repair and transfer of one (1) ceiling mounted 5TR split type aircon unit inverter type.										
1	Refrigerant	R410A	kls	5	850.00	P 4,250.00				
2	Copper tube	3/4" 1.07mm. thk Hard drawn Type-L	Ft	10	200.00	P 2,000.00				
3	Copper tube	3/8" 0.76mm. thk Hard drawn Type-L	Ft	10	80.00	P 800.00				
4	Copper Elbow	3/4" I.D. x 90° Long Radius	Pcs	4	76.00	P 304.00				
5	Copper Elbow	Copper Elbow 3/8" I.D. x 90° Long Radius	Pcs	4	42.00	P 168.00				
6	Elastomeric Rubber Insulation	3/4" I.D. x 1" THK x 6'	pc	2	170.00	P 340.00				
7	Elastomeric Rubber Insulation	3/8" I.D. x 3/4" THK x 6'	pc	2	120.00	P 240.00				
8	Polythelene Vinyl Tape Insulation	4" x 50m	Roll	1	200.00	P 200.00				
9	Mapp Gas	14oz	Pc	1	400.00	P 400.00				
10	PVC Short Elbow	3/4" dia x 90° (Eslon Blue)	Pcs	3	30.00	P 90.00				
11	PVC Pipe	3/4" dia x 3m. Eslon blue	pc	2	130.00	P 260.00				
12	Electrical Tape	Big (3m)	Roll	1	65.00	P 65.00				
13	Flat Silver Rod	Flat Silver Rod	Pcs	5	25.00	P 125.00				
14	Expansion bolt	3/8" dia with bolt screw 2 1/2"	Set	6	65.00	P 390.00				
15	Concrete drill bit	3/8" dia x 5" long	Pc	1	120.00	P 120.00				
16	Rug	waste cloth	Kg	1	100.00	P 100.00				
Materials for the installation of (1) Inverter Split Type Airconditioning unit										
17	Copper Pipe	1/2" O.D. x 0.89mm THK Type - L Hard Drawn	Ft	15	120.00	P 1,800.00				
18	Copper Pipe	1/4" O.D. x 0.61mm THK Type - L Hard Drawn	Ft	15	65.00	P 975.00				
19	Copper Elbow	1/2" I.D. x 90° Long Radius	Pcs	5	55.00	P 275.00				
20	Copper Elbow	1/4" I.D. x 90° Long Radius	Pcs	5	47.00	P 235.00				
21	Flat Silver Rod	18"	Pcs	5	28.00	P 140.00				
22	Elastomeric Rubber Insulation	1/2" I.D. x 3/4" THK x 6'	Pcs	3	170.00	P 510.00				
23	Elastomeric Rubber Insulation	1/4" I.D. x 1/2" THK x 6'	Pcs	3	150.00	P 450.00				
24	Polyethelene Vinyl Tape Insulation	4" x 50 meters	Rolls	2	200.00	P 400.00				
25	Circuit Breaker	30 Amps. 2 pole. Bolt on Type. NEMA 3R Enclosure	Set	1	1,600.00	P 1,600.00				
26	THHN Stranded Wire	#3.5 MM ²	Mtrs	25	50.00	P 1,250.00				
27	THHN Stranded Wire	#5.5 MM ²	Mtrs	5	70.00	P 350.00				
28	PVC Pipe	1/2" dia X 10' (Neltex)	Pcs	2	150.00	P 300.00				
29	PVC Long Elbow	1/2" x 90° (Neltex)	Pcs	4	43.00	P 172.00				
30	Liquid Tight Straight Connector	1/2" Dia.	Pcs	2	60.00	P 120.00				
31	Liquid Tight Electrical Flexible Conduit	1/2" Dia. (Soft)	Mtrs	2	75.00	P 150.00				
32	PVC Pipe	1/2" dia X 10' (Eslon Blue)	Pcs	2	150.00	P 300.00				
33	PVC Short Elbow	1/2" dia x 90° (Eslon Blue)	Pcs	2	30.00	P 60.00				